- 1 HR32
- 2 116219-1
- 3 By Representative Ward
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 12-JAN-10

1 116219-1:n:01/11/2010:JMW/jmw LRS2010-198 2 3 4 5 6 7 COMMENDING KELLY CRAWFORD ON BEING SELECTED TEACHER 8 9 OF THE YEAR. 10 11 WHEREAS, it is with great pride and special pleasure 12 that highest commendation is extended to Kelly Crawford upon 13 being selected to receive the 2009-2010 award of Teacher of 14 the Year in the Bibb County School System; and WHEREAS, Kelly Crawford is a gifted and esteemed 15 teacher at West Blocton Middle School whose selection for this 16 17 significant honor accurately reflects enduring contributions to students and an untiring commitment to the ideals of public 18 education; and 19 WHEREAS, the effectiveness of this talented teacher 20 21 is reflected in the continuing progress of the students who 22 are fortunate to come under such creative and competent 23 tutelage; and 24 WHEREAS, Kelly Crawford personifies the finest qualities of those who enrich the lives of Alabama's youth 25 26 through the noble profession of education; now therefore,

Page 1

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That heartiest congratulations are conveyed to Kelly Crawford upon being selected for the award of Teacher of the Year in the Bibb County School System, and this resolution is offered in highest tribute and with deepest appreciation to this outstanding educator, along with best wishes for the future.